metered water but without a wastewater meter and for premises which are not 
tested for BOD shall be at the rate of 128% of the water consumption in 
accordance with Section 3.0 Water Rates 

6.2 DWELLING UNIT FLAT RATE 

The non-metered rate for a single dwelling unit or equivalent on the  
User Unit Table shall be one hundred and forty-two dollars ($142.00) semi-
annually, per dwelling unit payable in advance. 

6.3 WASTEWATER METER AND BOD RATE  

The user charge for premises with wastewater meters or premises which are 
tested for BOD shall be calculated as follows: 

(a) METERED RESIDENTIAL USER RATE